Saphena’ -

Hospitals
Saphena Grip Anti-embolism stockings s st
Measure smallest ankle circumference
Check limb proportions
LARGE ANKLE LARGE CALF
compared to small calf compared to small ankle
choose next choose next
smaller size larger size
Check chart to see If small size check leg length - if
which size is required below 35cm choose Small Short

Apply stocking - ensure heel patch is positioned under
the base of the foot. Ensure top band is positioned
correctly and is not rolled down. Ensure the inspection
hole is under the toes.

Document chosen size. Stockings should be worn for
23.5 hours a day. Remove once a day for a maximum of
30 minutes to check skin integrity.
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Saphena Grip Anti-embolism stockings

Ankle

Size
measurement

19-23cm
19-23cm
23-26cm
26-29cm

Small
Standard

Large

Small Short

Below Knee

NHS code
EGD9100
EGD8397
EGD8398
EGD8399

SGBKSSM
SGBKSML
SGBKSTD
SGBKLGE

Product code

PlusSize Grip Anti-embolism stockings

Ankle

Size
measurement

33-35cm

XX Large

Kr healthcare

delivering innovation

Below Knee

NHS code

EGD8402 GSBBKXX

H&R Healthcare Ltd.
3 Red(cliff Road, Melton Park, Melton, Hull HU14 3RS
T: +44 (0)1482 631606 E: info@hrhealthcare.co.uk
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