Saphena®



Saphena Grip Anti-embolism stockings

Measure smallest ankle circumference

Check limb proportions

LARGE ANKLE compared to small calf



choose next smaller size

LARGE CALF compared to small ankle



choose next larger size

Check chart to see which size is required

If small size check leg length - if below 35cm choose Small Short

Apply stocking - ensure heel patch is positioned under the base of the foot. Ensure top band is positioned correctly and is not rolled down. Ensure the inspection hole is under the toes.

Document chosen size. Stockings should be worn for 23.5 hours a day. Remove once a day for a maximum of 30 minutes to check skin integrity.

Snall Stew Snort Ste

Saphena Grip Anti-embolism stockings



Saphena Grip Anti-embolism stockings

Ankle measurement	Size	Below Knee	
		NHS code	Product code
19-23cm	Small Short	EGD9100	SGBKSSM
19-23cm	Small	EGD8397	SGBKSML
23-26cm	Standard	EGD8398	SGBKSTD
26-29cm	Large	EGD8399	SGBKLGE
29-33cm	Extra large	EGD8400	SGBKXLG

PlusSize Grip Anti-embolism stockings

Ankle measurement	Size	Below Knee	
		NHS code	Product code
33-35cm	XX Large	EGD8402	GSBBKXX



H&R Healthcare Ltd.

3 Redcliff Road, Melton Park, Melton, Hull HU14 3RS T: +44 (0)1482 631606 E: info@hrhealthcare.co.uk